registration fee) paid on the authorized share capital of
the Amalgamating Company I and Amalgamating
Company 2 shall be utilized and applied to the increased
authorized share capital of the Amalgamated Company.

Upon the Scheme coming into effect and in consideration of the
amalgamation of the Amalgamating Company 1 into the
Amalgamated Company, the Amalgamated Company shall,
without any further application, act, deed, consent or instrument,
issue and allot in accordance with the ratio of Four Thousand
One Hundred and Sixty Seven (4,167) OCRPS of R Systems of
INR 1/- each fully paid for every One Hundred (100 Only)
Velotio OCRPS of INR 1/- each fully paid up ("Swap Ratio") to

the existing holders of optionally convertible redeemable
preference shares of Amalgamating Company 1.

Further, upon amalgamation of Amalgamating Company 1 into

Amalgamated Company, Amalgamating Company 2 wiH be a
wholly owned subsidiary of Amalgamated Company. Therefore,

there will be no issue of shares or discharge of any consideration
pursuant to the amalgamation of Amalgamating Company 2 with
the Amalgamated Company.

The brief details of the shareholding of the Amalgamated
Company pre and post the scheme are as follows as of
September 11, 2024.

Category Before Scheme (as on Post Scheme

September 11, 2024)

No. of % of No. of % of

equity equity equity equity

shares* shares* shares* shares*

Promoters 61,433,005 51.93% 61,433,005 49.76

Public 56,870,440 48.07% 62,031,273 50.24

Total 118,303,445 100% 123,464,278 100%

* on fully diluted basis

Note: Apart from the above, the Amalgamated Company has
issued Restricted Stock Unit(s) to employees of the

Amalgamated Company and its subsidiaries under the
Management Incentive Plan 2023.

		2024-09-11T12:10:43+0530
	BHASKER DUBEY